
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 261 

ANSWERED ON 21ST DECEMBER, 2023 

  

ELEVATED ROAD ON NH-48  

  

*261.  SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:  

  

  Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government has announced the construction of an 

 elevated road on the National Highway (NH) No. 48 at Khairwara 

 town located in Udaipur district and if so, the details thereof;  

(b) the funds allocated and spent for construction of the said road; 

 and 

(c) the time by which the construction of the said road is likely to be 

 completed? 

  

ANSWER 

  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) to (c)        A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

  

  

 

 



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK 

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 261 ANSWERED ON 21ST DECEMBER, 

2023 ASKED BY SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA, HON’BLE MP(LS) REGARDING 

‘ELEVATED ROAD ON NH-48’ 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

(a) The proposals for construction of 2 Nos. of six lane flyovers in 

Khairwara Town was sanctioned as a part of six laning of this section 

of NH-48. However, due to demand of public/public representatives for 

construction of elevated highway in Khairwara town, construction of 

these flyovers was de-scoped from the work.  

(b) & (c) does not arise.  

  

***** 

 


